# Commissioners Court Aransas County, Texas

## C.H. "Burt" Mills Jr., County Judge

Jack Chaney Commissioner, Pct 1-1A

Leslie Casterline Commissioner, Pct 2



Pat Rousseau Commissioner, Pct 3

Wendy Laubach Commissioner, Pct 4

### NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the above named Commissioners Court V. T. C. A. Government Code, Section 551.001(4), will be held on the 4th day of November, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom in the Aransas County Courthouse, 2840 Hwy. 35 N., Rockport, Texas. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need assistance should contact the County Judge's office at 361-790-0100 two working days prior to the can that appropriate arrangements be made. meeting SO To watch the meeting. visit: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCTxprR-CFyaZfapOVcLeDWO/live The following subject(s) will be discussed:

### I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

### III. DECLARE QUORUM

#### IV. PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. Public hearing on the proposed Aransas County Economic Development Policy which includes guidelines and criteria for tax abatement as authorized by Chapter 312 of the Local Government Code and Guidelines and criteria for tax rebate agreements and other incentives as authorized by Chapter 381 of the Tax Code;

2. Public hearing on the proposed creation the Aransas County Economic Development Evaluation Committee;

#### V. ITEMS FOR DELIBERATION AND DISCUSSION

1. Discuss the proposed Aransas County Economic Development Policy which includes guidelines and criteria for tax abatement as authorized by Chapter 312 of the Local Government Code and Guidelines and criteria for tax rebate agreements and other incentives as authorized by Chapter 381 of the Tax Code;

2. Discuss the proposed creation the Aransas County Economic Development Evaluation Committee and the appointment of initial committee members;

3. Discuss the proposed application forms.

### VI. ADJOURNMENT

#### Certification of Posting Commissioners Court, Aransas County, Texas

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the Notice of the above is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board in the Aransas County Courthouse, 2840 Hwy 35 N Rockport, Aransas County, Texas on the 1st day of November, 2021, and said Notice remained posted continuously for at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the Special Meeting.

Tracy Orr, Executive Assistant, Aransas County Judge



NOV 01 2021 CARRIE ARRINGTON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS PDSted @ 4:12pm